Number of telephone-based
evaluation and management
services used

   3,675,411   4,480,563   805,153  22%

Number of e-mail-based evaluation
and management services used

   1,225,137   1,493,521   268,384  22%

Number of live videoconferencing
services used

   306,284   373,380   67,096  22%

Number of store-and-forward
services used

   918,853   1,120,141   201,288  22%

Average per-unit cost of telephone-
based evaluation and management

$90.38 $90.38 $0.00 0%

Average per-unit cost of e-mail-
based evaluation and management

$62.76 $62.76 $0.00 0%

Average per-unit cost of live
videoconferencing

$189.93 $189.93 $0.00 0%

Average per-unit cost of store-and-
forward

$157.64 $157.64 $0.00 0%

Table 4a. AB 1771 Impacts on Benefit Coverage, Utilization, and Cost, 2015
Scenario A —““Low” — $20 Cost Sharing & 25% of potentially billable telephonic and electronic visits are billed

Current as of April 25, 2014   www.chbrp.org 22

Premandate Postmandate
Increase/
Decrease

Change
Postmandate

Expenditures
 Premium Expenditures by Payer

Private Employers for group
insurance

$54,590,722,000 $54,614,103,000 $23,381,000 0.0428%

CalPERS HMO employer
expenditures (c)

$4,297,494,000 $4,299,383,000 $1,889,000 0.0440%

Medi-Cal Managed Care Plan
expenditures

$17,504,711,000 $17,504,711,000 $0 0.0000%

Enrollees for individually
purchased insurance

$16,930,080,000 $16,940,713,000 $10,633,000 0.0628%

Enrollees with group insurance,
CalPERS HMOs, Covered
California, and Medi-Cal Managed
Care (a) (b)

$22,232,708,000 $22,242,609,000 $9,901,000 0.0445%

 Enrollee Expenses

Enrollee out-of-pocket expenses
for covered benefits (deductibles,
copayments, etc.)

$12,867,143,000 $12,876,630,000 $9,487,000 0.0737%

Enrollee expenses for noncovered
benefits (d)

$0 $0 $0  0.000%

  Total Expenditures  $128,422,858,000 $128,478,149,000 $55,291,000 0.0431%
Source: California Health Benefits Review Program, 2014.
Notes: (a) This population includes persons with privately funded and publicly funded (e.g., CalPERS HMOs, Medi-
Cal Managed care Plans, Healthy Families Program) health insurance products regulated by DMHC or CDI.
Population includes enrollees aged 0 to 64 years and enrollees 65 years or older covered by employment sponsored
insurance.
(b)Premium expenditures by enrollees include employee contributions to employer-sponsored health insurance and
enrollee contributions for publicly purchased insurance.
(c) Of the increase in CalPERS employer expenditures, about 57% or $1,077,000 would be state expenditures for
CalPERS members who are state employees or their dependents.
(d) Includes only those expenses that are paid directly by enrollees to providers for services related to the mandated
benefit that are not currently covered by insurance. In addition this only includes those expenses that will be newly
covered, post-mandate. Other components of expenditures in this table include all health care services covered by
insurance
Key: CalPERS HMOs=California Public Employees' Retirement System Health Maintenance Organizations;
CDI=California Department of Insurance; DMHC=Department of Managed Health Care.

Current as of April 25, 2014   www.chbrp.org 23

Table 4b. AB 1771 Impacts on Benefit Coverage, Utilization, and Cost, 2015
Scenario B — “High” — $20 Cost Sharing & 100% of potentially billable telephonic and electronic visits are billed

Premandate Postmandate

Increase/
Decrease

Change
Postmandate

Benefit Coverage

Total enrollees with health
insurance subject to state-level
benefit mandates (a)

   23,389,000   23,389,000 0% 0%

Total enrollees with health
insurance subject to AB 1771

   23,389,000   23,389,000 0% 0%

Number of enrollees with
coverage for telephone-based
evaluation and management

   11,381,927   23,389,000   12,007,073  105%

Number of enrollees with
coverage for e-mail-based
evaluation and management

   11,381,927   23,389,000   12,007,073  105%

Number of enrollees with
coverage for live
videoconferencing

   18,571,927   23,389,000   4,817,073  26%

Number of enrollees with
coverage for store-and-forward

   18,571,927   23,389,000   4,817,073  26%

Percentage of enrollees with
coverage for telephone-based
evaluation and management

49% 100% 51% 105%

Percentage of enrollees with
coverage for e-mail-based
evaluation and management

49% 100% 51% 105%

Percentage of enrollees with
coverage for live
videoconferencing

79% 100% 21% 26%

Percentage of enrollees with
coverage for store-and-forward

79% 100% 21% 26%

Utilization and Cost

Number of telephone-based
evaluation and management
services used

   3,675,411   7,181,119   3,505,708  95%

Number of e-mail-based
evaluation and management
services used

   1,225,137   2,393,706   1,168,569  95%

Number of live
videoconferencing services used

   306,284   598,427   292,142  95%

Number of store-and-forward
services used

   918,853   1,795,280   876,427  95%

Average per-unit cost of
telephone-based evaluation and
management

$90.38 $90.38 $0.00 0%

Average per-unit cost of e-mail-
based evaluation and
management

$62.76 $62.76 $0.00 0%

Number of live videoconference
evaluation and management
services used

$189.93 $189.93 $0.00 0%

Current as of April 25, 2014   www.chbrp.org 24

Premandate Postmandate
Increase/
Decrease

Change
Postmandate

Average per-unit cost of store-
and-forward

$157.64 $157.64 $0.00 0%

Expenditures
 Premium Expenditures by Payer

Private Employers for group
insurance

$54,590,722,000 $54,692,526,000 $101,804,000 0.1865%

CalPERS HMO employer
expenditures (c)

$4,297,494,000 $4,305,720,000 $8,226,000 0.1914%

Medi-Cal Managed Care Plan
expenditures

$17,504,711,000 $17,504,711,000 $0 0.0000%

Enrollees for individually
purchased insurance

$16,930,080,000 $16,976,375,000 $46,295,000 0.2734%

Enrollees with group insurance,
CalPERS HMOs, Covered
California, and Medi-Cal
Managed Care (a) (b)

$22,232,708,000 $22,275,819,000 $43,111,000 0.1939%

 Enrollee Expenses

 Enrollee out-of-pocket
expenses for covered benefits
(deductibles, copayments, etc.)

$12,867,143,000 $12,908,451,000 $41,308,000 0.3210%

 Enrollee expenses for

noncovered benefits (d)
$0 $0 $0  0.000%

  Total Expenditures  $128,422,858,000 $128,663,602,000 $240,744,000 0.1875%
Source: California Health Benefits Review Program, 2014.
Notes: (a) This population includes persons with privately funded and publicly funded (e.g., CalPERS HMOs, Medi-
Cal Managed care Plans, Healthy Families Program) health insurance products regulated by DMHC or CDI.
Population includes enrollees aged 0 to 64 years and enrollees 65 years or older covered by employment sponsored
insurance.
(b)Premium expenditures by enrollees include employee contributions to employer-sponsored health insurance and
enrollee contributions for publicly purchased insurance.
(c) Of the increase in CalPERS employer expenditures, about 57%, or $4,689,000, would be state expenditures for